IN RE: ALLODERM® LITIGATION	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY FILED CASE CODE NO. 295 $APR O_{3} 2017$ CIVIL ACTION $UDGE_{JESS/CAR} MAYER$
HOWARD SIMPSON AND NANCY	SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW
SIMPSON,	DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY
Plaintiffs,	Docket No. MID-L-1473-12
v.	CONSENT ORDER GRANTING LEAVE
LIFECELL CORPORATION	FOR PLAINTIFFS TO FILE AN
Defendant.	AMENDED SHORT FORM COMPLAINT

Upon notice of counsel that Plaintiff, Howard Simpson, is deceased, and this matter

having come before the Court on consent of all parties, and for good cause,

It is hereby ORDERED as follows on this the $\frac{\gamma^{1}}{2017}$ day of $\frac{\gamma^{1}}{2017}$:

1. Plaintiffs are permitted to file and serve an Amended Short Form Complaint substituting

Marjorie A. Simpson as Administrator of the Estate of Howard Simpson, on behalf of now-

deceased Plaintiff, Howard Simpson within fourteen days of this Order; and

2. A copy of this Order will be posted and available for all counsel of record within seven

days hereof.

Mayer, J.S.C.

Dated: 43/7

On behalf of plaintiffs Howard Simpson and Nancy Simpson, I hereby consent to the form and entry of this Order

C Lawrenge R. Cohan, Esq.

Dated: March 30, 2017

On behalf of defendant LifeCell Corporation, I hereby consent to the form and entry of this Order

David W. Field, Esq.

۲

Dated: April 3, 2017